U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Form **PTO-1595** (Rev. 07/05) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008) United States Patent and Trademark Office RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below. 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) 1. Name of conveying party(ies) Akihiro Yokoi Name: Kabushiki Kaisha Bandai Internal Address: 5-4, Komagata 2-Chome, Taito-Ku Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? 💹 Yes 🗹 No 3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s): Street Address: (same as above) Execution Date(s) May 30, 2001 ✓ Assignment Merger City: Tokyo Security Agreement Change of Name Joint Research Agreement State: Government Interest Assignment Country: Japan Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No Other 4. Application or patent number(s): This document is being filed together with a new application. B. Patent No.(s) A. Patent Application No.(s) 7,104.844 Additional numbers attached? Yes No 5. Name and address to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and patents concerning document should be mailed: involved: one (1) Name: Mitchell P. Brook, Esq. 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 Internal Address: Luce, Forward, Hamilton & Scripps LLP Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed Street Address: 11988 El Camino Real, Suite 200 None required (government interest not affecting title) 8. Payment Information City: San Diego a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers \_\_\_ State: California Zip:92130 Expiration Date \_\_\_ Phone Number: 858-720-6300 b. Deposit Account Number 50-2298 Fax Number: 858-720-6306 Authorized User Name Mitchell P. Brook Email Address: mbrook@luce.com 9. Signature: Signature Mitchell P. Brook (Reg. No. 32,967) Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: Name of Person Signing

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to:
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

## RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET – CONTINUATION PATENTS ONLY

Form **PTO-1595** (Rev. 07/05)

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008)

2.	Name and address of receiving party(ies):
	Name: <u>Kabushiki Kaisha Wiz</u>
	Internal Address: 42-3, Nihonbashi-hamacho
	3-chome, Chuo-ku
Street Address: (same as above)	
	City: Tokyo
	Country: <u>Japan</u> Zip:

PATENT REEL: 018535 FRAME: 0485

Atty. Dkt. No	99787-1052
---------------	------------

## ASSIGNMENT

In return for good and valuable consideration paid to the undersigned inventor(s) (hereafter called the "ASSIGNOR"), by:

(Insert ASSIGNEE'S Name(s) Address(es)) Kabushiki Kaisha Bandai of 5-4, Komagata 2-chome, Taito-ku, Tokyo, Japan

Kabushiki Kaisha Wiz of 42-3, Nihonbashi Hamacho

3-chome, Chuo-ku, Tokyo, Japan

(hereinafter ASSIGNEES), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned ASSIGNOR(s) hereby sells, assigns and transfers to ASSIGNEES the entire and exclusive right, title and interest to the invention entitled:

BREEDING SIMULATION APPARATUS FOR VIRTUAL CREATURES

(Title of Invention)

(\*If the assignment is being filed after the filing of the application, this section must be completed)

for which application for Letters Patent of the United states was executed on even date herewith unless indicated otherwise below

\*filed on 1/22/2001 , Serial No. 09/767,012

and all-Letters Patent of the United States to be obtained therefor on said application or any continuation, divisional, substitute, reissue or reexamination thereof for the full term or terms for which the same may be granted.

The ASSIGNOR(s) agrees to execute all papers necessary in connection with the application and any continuation, divisional, substitute, reissue or reexamination applications thereof or corresponding foreign applications, and also to execute separate assignments in connection with such applications as the ASSIGNEES may deem necessary or expedient and perform any act which may be necessary in connection with claims or provisions of the International Convention for Protection of Industrial Property or similar agreements.

The ASSIGNOR(s) agrees to execute all papers necessary in connection with any interference, litigation, or other legal proceeding, which may be declared concerning this application or any continuation, divisional, substitute, reissue or reexamination thereof, or corresponding foreign applications, and also to cooperate with the ASSIGNEES in every way possible in obtaining evidence and going forward with such interference, litigation, or other legal proceeding.

PATENT REEL: 018535 FRAME: 0486 The ASSIGNOR(s) agrees to perform all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain a grant of valid United States or foreign patents to the ASSIGNEES.

The ASSIGNOR(s) hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and the authorities of foreign countries to issue any and all Letters Patents resulting from said application or any continuation, divisional, substitute, reissue or reexamination applications thereof, or foreign applications, to the said ASSIGNEES, as ASSIGNEES of the entire interest, and hereby covenants that it has full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that they have not executed and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

The ASSIGNOR(s) hereby agrees that this Assignment is binding on the heirs, assigns, representatives and successors of the ASSIGNOR(s) and extends to the successors, assigns and nominees of the ASSIGNEES.

The ASSIGNOR(s) hereby grant MITCHELL P. BROOK, Reg. No. 32,967, DAVID I. ROCHE, Reg. No. 30,767, ANTOINETTE F. KONSKI, Reg. No. 34,202, MOSES MARES, Reg. No. 40,716, JOHN G. FLAIM, Reg. No. 37,323, all attorneys with the firm of BAKER & McKENZIE which has an office address at 101 West Broadway, 12th Floor, San Diego, CA 92101-3890, the power to insert on this assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned inventor(s) has (have) affixed his/her/their signature(s).

(Signatures)

Ataha Yola	ر م Akihiro YOKO:	I May 30, 200/
(Signature)	(Type Name)	(Date)
(Signature)	(Type Name)	PATEÑate)

REEL: 018535 FRAME: 0487

## LUCE, FORWARD, HAMILTON & SCRIPPS LLP

ATTORNEYS AT LAW · FOUNDED 1873
600 WEST BROADWAY, SUITE 2600 · SAN DIEGO, CALIFORNIA 92101-3372
TELEPHONE 619.236.1414 • FACSIMILE 619.232.8311

## FACSIMILE DOCUMENT

DATE:	November 17, 2006					
TO:	Assignment Division					
FIRM:	U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE					
CITY, STATE:	Alexandria, Virginia					
FAX TELEPHONE	E NO.: (571) 273 - 0140					
CONFIRMATION NO.: (571) 272 - 3350						
FROM:	Mitchell P. Brook (Reg. No. 32,967)					
TELEPHONE:	(858) 720 - 6300 FACSIMILE: (858) 720 - 6300					
USER/CLIENT/MATTER: 99744 / 30285-470						
TRANSMITTING:5 PAGES (including cover page)						
ADDITIONAL COMMENTS OR INSTRUCTIONS: Recordation of Assignment for U.S. Patent No. 7,104,844						
PRIVILEGED AND CONFIDENTIAL - All information transmitted hereby is intended only for the use of the addressee(s) named above. If the reader of this message is not the intended recipient or the employee or agent responsible for delivering the message to the intended recipient(s), please note that any distribution or copying of this communication is strictly prohibited. Anyone who receives this communication in error should notify us immediately by telephone and return the original message to us.						
	IF YOU DO NOT RECEIVE THE ENTIRE FAX, CALL 619.235.3541					

BETWEEN THE HOURS OF 8:00 a.m. AND 6:00 p.m.
AFTER 6:00 p.m. AND ON WEEKENDS, CALL 619.699.2478.

TIME/DATE TRANSMITTED BY OPERATOR: November 17, 2006 at

(TO BE COMPLETED BY SENDER)	(TO BE COMPLETED BY OPERATOR)
ATTORNEY: Mitchell P. Brook	TIME:
99744 / 30285-470	DATE: November 17, 2006
(USER/CLIENT/MATTER NUMBER)	OPERATOR:
	FAX TELEPHONE NO.: <u>(571)</u> 273 - 0140
	RECIPIENT'S NAME: (571) 272 - 3350
	PAGES TRANSMITTED:

PATENT REEL: 018535 FRAME: 0488

**RECORDED: 11/17/2006**